
March 17, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  151023-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1858

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 120.00

Owners: MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 

BRADLEY R WORTMAN 

CHRISTA J WORTMAN 

LLP LAND INC 

WILLIAM S SHELLENBERGER 

MEGHAN E MORRIS 

DIXON PROPERTIES LLC 

STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF 

REBECCA S THOFT 

% JONI WALKER

3539 LOGAN LN

3539 LOGAN LN

190 PINE HOLLOW RD

PO BOX 937

PO BOX 937

PO BOX 475

PO BOX 30

1536 S BURNT FORK RD

MISSOULA, MT 59801

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

FLORENCE, MT 59833-0475

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

3600 BROOKS ST

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76H  151023-00 General Abstract

201.96 GPM

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

OWNER REBECCA S THOFT RETAINED.  CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ROBERTSON CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

BROWN-TANGMO-HAUPT DITCH (HEADGATE 92A)

UNNAMED DITCH (HEADGATE 92)

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO AUGUST 20

APRIL 1 TO AUGUST 20

1

2

36

36

20W

20W

9N

9N

SWNWNW

SWNWNW

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 1, 1858

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 17, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

35
35

 80.00
 40.00

9N
9N

20W
20W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI

E2NE
SWNE

1
2

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
151023-00 171839-00 171840-00 171841-00 171842-00 171843-00 171844-00

Total:  120.00

Remarks:

76H  151023-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 15178 RECEIVED 07/08/2004. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 55164 RECEIVED 03/03/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 60633 RECEIVED 07/16/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 99190 RECEIVED 09/06/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129965 RECEIVED 07/19/2012. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 127073 RECEIVED 12/01/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 129506 RECEIVED 03/12/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 144520 RECEIVED 04/27/2016. 

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to AUGUST 20

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1764-35-1-01-03-0000 - Y 13-1764-35-1-01-05-0000 - Y

13-1764-35-1-01-22-0000 - Y 13-1764-35-1-01-25-0000 - Y

13-1764-35-1-01-26-0000 - Y 13-1764-35-1-01-27-0000 - Y

13-1764-35-1-01-28-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE FILED ON THE SAME FORMERLY 
DECREED WATER RIGHT.  THE SUM OF THE CLAIMED FLOW RATES EXCEEDS THE 100 MINER'S 
INCHES DECREED IN CASE NO. 556, RAVALLI COUNTY. 2083-00, 3584-00, 9789-00, 9790-00, 49036-00, 
111285-00, 116701-00, 116702-00, 116721-00, 116722-00, 131642-00, 131643-00, 150081-00, 150082-00,
151023-00, 151610-00, 212304-00.


