STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76H 151023-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM						
-	Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT						
	Version Status: ACTIVE						
Owners:	MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION % JONI WALKER 3600 BROOKS ST MISSOULA, MT 59801						
	BRADLEY R WORTMAN 3539 LOGAN LN STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	CHRISTA J WORTMAN 3539 LOGAN LN STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	LLP LAND INC 190 PINE HOLLOW RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	WILLIAM S SHELLENBERGER PO BOX 937 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	MEGHAN E MORRIS PO BOX 937 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	DIXON PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 475 FLORENCE, MT 59833-0475						
	STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF PO BOX 30 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	REBECCA S THOFT 1536 S BURNT FORK RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	OWNER REBECCA S THOFT RETAINED. CONTRACT FOR DEED INTEREST.						
Priority Date:	JUNE 1, 1858						
Enforceable Priorit Type of Historical Right:	ty Date: JUNE 1, 1858 DECREED						
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION						
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD						
Maximum Flow Rate:	201.96 GPM						
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.						
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE						
Maximum Acres:	120.00						
Source Name:	ROBERTSON CREEK SURFACE WATER						
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M							
<u>ID</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>						
1	SWNWNW 36 9N 20W RAVALLI						
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO AUGUST 20 Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
Ditch Name:	BROWN-TANGMO-HAUPT DITCH (HEADGATE 92A)						
2 SWNWNW 36 9N 20W RAVALLI							
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	a: APRIL 1 TO AUGUST 20 HEADGATE						
Ditch Name:	UNNAMED DITCH (HEADGATE 92)						

Period of Use:

APRIL 1 to AUGUST 20

Place of Use:								
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County	
1	80.00		E2NE	35	9N	20W	RAVALLI	
2	40.00		SWNE	35	9N	20W	RAVALLI	
Total:	120.00							
Geocodes/Valid:		13-1764-35-1-01-03-0000 - Y				13-1764-35-1-01-05-0000 - Y		
		13-1764-35-1-01-22-0000 - Y				13-1764-35-1-01-25-0000 - Y		
		13-1764-35-1-01-26-0000 - Y				13-1764-35-1-01-27-0000 - Y		
		13-1764-35-1-0	1-28-0000	- Y				

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 151023-00 171839-00 171840-00 171841-00 171842-00 171843-00 171844-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 15178 RECEIVED 07/08/2004. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 55164 RECEIVED 03/03/2008. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 60633 RECEIVED 07/16/2008. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 99190 RECEIVED 09/06/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129965 RECEIVED 07/19/2012. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 127073 RECEIVED 12/01/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 129506 RECEIVED 03/12/2015. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 0OR # 144520 RECEIVED 04/27/2016.

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE FILED ON THE SAME FORMERLY DECREED WATER RIGHT. THE SUM OF THE CLAIMED FLOW RATES EXCEEDS THE 100 MINER'S INCHES DECREED IN CASE NO. 556, RAVALLI COUNTY. 2083-00, 3584-00, 9789-00, 9790-00, 49036-00, 111285-00, 116701-00, 116702-00, 116721-00, 116722-00, 131642-00, 131643-00, 150081-00, 150082-00, 151023-00, 151610-00, 212304-00.